
# OF DISABLED 

EXEMPTIONS

DISABLED 

EXEMPTION 

RSA 72:37-b

2013 

TOTAL 

TAX RATE

TAXES 

LOST

2013 DISABLED EXEMPTION REPORT

ALL COUNTIES

39 1,756,800 27,999BELKNAP 0.01344

22 666,300 11,066CARROLL 0.01191

112 5,312,362 144,618CHESHIRE 0.0268

6 80,300 2,226COOS 0

65 2,329,200 47,432GRAFTON 0.02126

829 96,999,800 2,213,603HILLSBOROUGH 0.02645

99 5,518,150 147,305MERRIMACK 0.03153

376 28,023,290 621,755ROCKINGHAM 0.019

197 9,907,900 252,474STRAFFORD 0.02246

40 719,300 24,445SULLIVAN 0.02262

1,785 151,313,402 3,492,922TOTALS



# OF DISABLED 

EXEMPTIONS

DISABLED 

EXEMPTION 

RSA 72:37-b

2013 
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TAX RATE

TAXES 

LOST

2013 DISABLED EXEMPTION REPORT

BELKNAP
  COUNTY

ALTON 7 251,200 0.01344 3,376

BARNSTEAD 0 0 0.02350 0

BELMONT 0 0 0.02244 0

CENTER HARBOR 0 0 0.01319 0

GILFORD 0 0 0.01816 0

GILMANTON 7 245,000 0.02115 5,182

LACONIA 0 0 0.02208 0

MEREDITH 16 932,500 0.01441 13,437

NEW HAMPTON 0 0 0.01917 0

SANBORNTON 0 0 0.02297 0

TILTON 9 328,100 0.01830 6,004

TOTALS 39 1,756,800 27,999



# OF DISABLED 

EXEMPTIONS

DISABLED 

EXEMPTION 

RSA 72:37-b

2013 
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TAX RATE

TAXES 

LOST

2013 DISABLED EXEMPTION REPORT

CARROLL
  COUNTY

ALBANY 0 0 0.01191 0

BARTLETT 0 0 0.00998 0

BROOKFIELD 3 90,000 0.01613 1,452

CHATHAM 0 0 0.01407 0

CONWAY 16 486,300 0.01786 8,685

EATON 0 0 0.01078 0

EFFINGHAM 0 0 0.01918 0

FREEDOM 2 40,000 0.01236 494

HALE'S LOCATION 0 0 0.00402 0

HART'S LOCATION 0 0 0.00458 0

JACKSON 0 0 0.00986 0

MADISON 0 0 0.01578 0

MOULTONBOROUGH 1 50,000 0.00869 435

OSSIPEE 0 0 0.01739 0

SANDWICH 0 0 0.01120 0

TAMWORTH 0 0 0.02000 0

TUFTONBORO 0 0 0.00918 0

WAKEFIELD 0 0 0.01228 0

WOLFEBORO 0 0 0.01283 0

TOTALS 22 666,300 11,066



# OF DISABLED 

EXEMPTIONS

DISABLED 

EXEMPTION 

RSA 72:37-b

2013 

TOTAL 

TAX RATE
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CHESHIRE
  COUNTY

ALSTEAD 0 0 0.02680 0

CHESTERFIELD 0 0 0.02050 0

DUBLIN 0 0 0.02364 0

FITZWILLIAM 12 357,300 0.02834 10,126

GILSUM 0 0 0.02694 0

HARRISVILLE 0 0 0.01812 0

HINSDALE 11 165,000 0.02585 4,265

JAFFREY 8 407,012 0.02910 11,844

KEENE 31 750,700 0.03275 24,585

MARLBOROUGH 0 0 0.02668 0

MARLOW 0 0 0.02105 0

NELSON 0 0 0.01988 0

RICHMOND 0 0 0.02616 0

RINDGE 36 3,237,400 0.02546 82,424

ROXBURY 0 0 0.02185 0

STODDARD 1 30,000 0.01574 472

SULLIVAN 4 240,000 0.02942 7,061

SURRY 0 0 0.02150 0

SWANZEY 0 0 0.02537 0

TROY 0 0 0.03626 0

WALPOLE 0 0 0.02204 0

WESTMORELAND 0 0 0.02241 0

WINCHESTER 9 124,950 0.03073 3,840

TOTALS 112 5,312,362 144,618
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COOS
  COUNTY

ATKINSON & GILMANTON 0 0 0.00000 0

BEAN'S GRANT 0 0 0.00000 0

BEAN'S PURCHASE 0 0 0.00000 0

BERLIN 0 0 0.03300 0

CAMBRIDGE 0 0 0.00000 0

CARROLL 0 0 0.01766 0

CHANDLER'S PURCHASE 0 0 0.00000 0

CLARKSVILLE 0 0 0.01410 0

COLEBROOK 1 5,000 0.02307 115

COLUMBIA 0 0 0.01958 0

CRAWFORD'S PURCHASE 0 0 0.00000 0

CUTT'S GRANT 0 0 0.00000 0

DALTON 0 0 0.02253 0

DIX GRANT 0 0 0.00000 0

DIXVILLE 0 0 0.00000 0

DUMMER 1 3,000 0.01614 48

ERROL 0 0 0.01235 0

ERVING'S GRANT 0 0 0.00000 0

GORHAM 3 57,300 0.03198 1,832

GREEN'S GRANT 0 0 0.01016 0

HADLEY'S PURCHASE 0 0 0.00000 0

JEFFERSON 0 0 0.01975 0

KILKENNY 0 0 0.00000 0

LANCASTER 0 0 0.02335 0

LOW & BURBANK GRANT 0 0 0.00000 0

MARTIN'S LOCATION 0 0 0.00000 0

MILAN 0 0 0.02078 0

MILLSFIELD 0 0 0.00000 0

NORTHUMBERLAND 0 0 0.03348 0

ODELL 0 0 0.00000 0

PINKHAM'S GRANT 0 0 0.00717 0

PITTSBURG 0 0 0.01670 0

RANDOLPH 0 0 0.01629 0

SARGENT'S PURCHASE 0 0 0.00000 0

SECOND COLLEGE GRANT 0 0 0.00000 0

SHELBURNE 1 15,000 0.01529 229

STARK 0 0 0.01748 0

STEWARTSTOWN 0 0 0.02338 0

STRATFORD 0 0 0.02392 0

SUCCESS 0 0 0.00000 0

THOM & MES PURCHASE 0 0 0.00305 0

WENTWORTH LOCATION 0 0 0.00950 0

WHITEFIELD 0 0 0.02027 0

TOTALS 6 80,300 2,226
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GRAFTON
  COUNTY

ALEXANDRIA 7 97,500 0.02126 2,073

ASHLAND 0 0 0.02512 0

BATH 0 0 0.01824 0

BENTON 1 5,000 0.02024 101

BETHLEHEM 0 0 0.02855 0

BRIDGEWATER 0 0 0.00951 0

BRISTOL 6 173,100 0.02018 3,493

CAMPTON 16 368,600 0.01999 7,368

CANAAN 5 75,000 0.02517 1,888

DORCHESTER 0 0 0.01861 0

EASTON 0 0 0.01062 0

ELLSWORTH 0 0 0.01600 0

ENFIELD 6 300,000 0.02132 6,396

FRANCONIA 0 0 0.01588 0

GRAFTON 4 40,000 0.02084 834

GROTON 0 0 0.01095 0

HANOVER 2 330,000 0.01782 5,881

HAVERHILL 0 0 0.02624 0

HEBRON 0 0 0.00805 0

HOLDERNESS 0 0 0.01454 0

LANDAFF 0 0 0.01917 0

LEBANON 0 0 0.02551 0

LINCOLN 0 0 0.01284 0

LISBON 0 0 0.03043 0

LITTLETON 0 0 0.02246 0

LIVERMORE 0 0 0.00000 0

LYMAN 0 0 0.01930 0

LYME 3 405,000 0.02358 9,550

MONROE 0 0 0.01248 0

ORANGE 0 0 0.02155 0

ORFORD 1 5,000 0.02570 129

PIERMONT 0 0 0.02235 0

PLYMOUTH 0 0 0.02403 0

RUMNEY 0 0 0.01993 0

SUGAR HILL 0 0 0.02017 0

THORNTON 14 530,000 0.01834 9,720

WARREN 0 0 0.02240 0

WATERVILLE VALLEY 0 0 0.01240 0

WENTWORTH 0 0 0.02145 0

WOODSTOCK 0 0 0.01891 0

TOTALS 65 2,329,200 47,432
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HILLSBOROUGH
  COUNTY

AMHERST 7 360,000 0.02645 9,522

ANTRIM 0 0 0.02844 0

BEDFORD 12 624,000 0.02217 13,834

BENNINGTON 0 0 0.02540 0

BROOKLINE 8 672,000 0.03163 21,255

DEERING 9 135,000 0.02595 3,503

FRANCESTOWN 0 0 0.02277 0

GOFFSTOWN 0 0 0.02711 0

GREENFIELD 0 0 0.02429 0

GREENVILLE 0 0 0.02873 0

HANCOCK 0 0 0.02227 0

HILLSBOROUGH 28 683,100 0.02806 19,168

HOLLIS 0 0 0.02282 0

HUDSON 48 4,987,500 0.02056 102,543

LITCHFIELD 0 0 0.02057 0

LYNDEBOROUGH 1 30,000 0.02400 720

MANCHESTER 566 74,355,200 0.02267 1,685,632

MASON 0 0 0.02490 0

MERRIMACK 55 3,750,400 0.02391 89,672

MILFORD 0 0 0.02697 0

MONT VERNON 0 0 0.02745 0

NASHUA 88 10,983,200 0.02350 258,105

NEW BOSTON 3 211,200 0.02424 5,119

NEW IPSWICH 0 0 0.02238 0

PELHAM 0 0 0.02287 0

PETERBOROUGH 0 0 0.02980 0

SHARON 0 0 0.01990 0

TEMPLE 0 0 0.02450 0

WEARE 4 208,200 0.02175 4,528

WILTON 0 0 0.02602 0

WINDSOR 0 0 0.01334 0

TOTALS 829 96,999,800 2,213,603
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MERRIMACK
  COUNTY

ALLENSTOWN 0 0 0.03153 0

ANDOVER 2 60,000 0.01875 1,125

BOSCAWEN 0 0 0.02706 0

BOW 8 1,072,500 0.03019 32,379

BRADFORD 1 10,000 0.02242 224

CANTERBURY 12 660,050 0.02614 17,254

CHICHESTER 7 260,000 0.02532 6,583

CONCORD 0 0 0.02558 0

DANBURY 1 15,000 0.02344 352

DUNBARTON 0 0 0.02101 0

EPSOM 18 553,700 0.02257 12,497

FRANKLIN 0 0 0.02460 0

HENNIKER 10 859,300 0.03034 26,071

HILL 0 0 0.01939 0

HOOKSETT 0 0 0.02348 0

HOPKINTON 0 0 0.02874 0

LOUDON 7 138,300 0.02071 2,864

NEW LONDON 0 0 0.01505 0

NEWBURY 0 0 0.01493 0

NORTHFIELD 18 946,600 0.02466 23,343

PEMBROKE 7 712,700 0.02684 19,129

PITTSFIELD 0 0 0.03078 0

SALISBURY 5 200,000 0.02430 4,860

SUTTON 0 0 0.02364 0

WARNER 0 0 0.02602 0

WEBSTER 0 0 0.02173 0

WILMOT 3 30,000 0.02079 624

TOTALS 99 5,518,150 147,305
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ROCKINGHAM
  COUNTY

ATKINSON 8 120,000 0.01900 2,280

AUBURN 10 500,000 0.01959 9,795

BRENTWOOD 5 312,500 0.02388 7,463

CANDIA 10 350,000 0.01950 6,825

CHESTER 27 2,970,000 0.02517 74,755

DANVILLE 0 0 0.02834 0

DEERFIELD 0 0 0.02265 0

DERRY 0 0 0.03149 0

EAST KINGSTON 0 0 0.02476 0

EPPING 0 0 0.02427 0

EXETER 42 2,288,100 0.02603 59,559

FREMONT 5 250,000 0.02851 7,128

GREENLAND 2 100,000 0.01550 1,550

HAMPSTEAD 4 184,700 0.02368 4,374

HAMPTON 26 2,706,700 0.01831 49,560

HAMPTON FALLS 2 270,000 0.02019 5,451

KENSINGTON 0 0 0.02455 0

KINGSTON 19 1,330,000 0.02428 32,292

LONDONDERRY 36 2,981,400 0.02110 62,908

NEW CASTLE 0 0 0.00639 0

NEWFIELDS 1 80,000 0.02428 1,942

NEWINGTON 0 0 0.00899 0

NEWMARKET 12 708,100 0.02446 17,320

NEWTON 9 679,900 0.02530 17,201

NORTH HAMPTON 4 200,000 0.01675 3,350

NORTHWOOD 11 364,000 0.02449 8,914

NOTTINGHAM 9 888,300 0.02155 19,143

PLAISTOW 16 2,274,190 0.02524 57,401

PORTSMOUTH 9 900,000 0.01791 16,119

RAYMOND 45 3,049,900 0.02364 72,100

RYE 0 0 0.01097 0

SALEM 21 416,600 0.02046 8,524

SANDOWN 0 0 0.02708 0

SEABROOK 32 2,476,400 0.01527 37,815

SOUTH HAMPTON 1 50,000 0.01753 877

STRATHAM 0 0 0.01965 0

WINDHAM 10 1,572,500 0.02360 37,111

TOTALS 376 28,023,290 621,755
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STRAFFORD
  COUNTY

BARRINGTON 41 1,659,500 0.02246 37,272

DOVER 42 4,494,000 0.02597 116,709

DURHAM 3 96,000 0.03041 2,919

FARMINGTON 0 0 0.02100 0

LEE 0 0 0.02875 0

MADBURY 0 0 0.02524 0

MIDDLETON 0 0 0.02360 0

MILTON 0 0 0.02588 0

NEW DURHAM 6 80,400 0.02250 1,809

ROCHESTER 100 3,428,000 0.02636 90,362

ROLLINSFORD 0 0 0.02688 0

SOMERSWORTH 0 0 0.03047 0

STRAFFORD 5 150,000 0.02268 3,402

TOTALS 197 9,907,900 252,474
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SULLIVAN
  COUNTY

ACWORTH 0 0 0.02262 0

CHARLESTOWN 11 95,000 0.03228 3,067

CLAREMONT 25 481,200 0.03625 17,444

CORNISH 0 0 0.02097 0

CROYDON 0 0 0.01824 0

GOSHEN 0 0 0.02451 0

GRANTHAM 0 0 0.02144 0

LANGDON 0 0 0.02510 0

LEMPSTER 0 0 0.02039 0

NEWPORT 0 0 0.02999 0

PLAINFIELD 4 143,100 0.02750 3,935

SPRINGFIELD 0 0 0.02040 0

SUNAPEE 0 0 0.01462 0

UNITY 0 0 0.02470 0

WASHINGTON 0 0 0.01797 0

TOTALS 40 719,300 24,445


